FORM PTO-1594 MAD RECO 12-1	2-2000 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark
Tab settings → Tab settings → Tab settings Tab settings → Tab set	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 101	546745 I original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     First Source Financial LLP	2. Name and address of receiving
	Name: Electrolux LLC f/k/a ELX Holdings, L.L.C.
	Internal Address:
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Street Address : <u>3811 Turtle Creek Blvd.</u>
□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State	City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75219
□ Other Limited Liability Partnership	□ Individual(s) citzenship ————————————————————————————————————
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	□ Association —
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership
□ Assignment □ Merger	□ Corporation State
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	☑ Other Limited Liability Company
⊠ Other Release	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: October 30, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: October 30, 2000	Additional marriets) & address(es) attached: 1 res 2 No
4. Application number(s) or trademark	I
A. Trademark Application No.(s) -See the attached-	B. Trademark Registration -See the attached-
Additional numbers	attached? Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations
Name: Flatual Research Corp  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR
Street Address: 400 Seventh St NW Sut 101  City: Washing for Stat DC ZIP 20004	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washing for Stat DC ZIP 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Judith Jimenez	Signature
Name of Person  Total number of pages inc	luding cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

# **EXHIBIT A**

### **TRADEMARKS**

<u>ADEMARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
vantage Series	1871832	01/03/95
alux	1106593	11/21/78
ow Design	1136035	05/27/80
er by Design	1616676	10/09/90
an Sweep	1104149	10/17/78
С	1811472	12/14/93
С	1907149	07/25/95
and Design	1923383	10/03/95
or Pro	1607281	07/24/90
aner	0359745	08/30/38
Ά	2052680	04/15/97
Kick	1503686	09/13/88
e Kick II	1881278	02/28/95
ooth-Flex	1205447	08/17/82
ooth-Flex	1299503	10/09/84
bo	1009088	04/22/75
-U-Vac	1384228	02/25/86
ARDIAN	2,301,839	12/21/99
	antage Series alux ow Design er by Design an Sweep C C c and Design or Pro aner A c Kick c Kick II both-Flex both-Flex bo	rantage Series 1871832  alux 1106593  ow Design 1136035  er by Design 1616676  an Sweep 1104149  C 1811472  C 1907149  e and Design 1923383  or Pro 1607281  aner 0359745  A 2052680  e Kick 1503686  e Kick II 1881278  ooth-Flex 1299503  bo 1009088  -U-Vac 1384228

Page 1 of 3

# FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Benelux	CONCORDIA	380,741	04/29/82
Canada	DIPLOMAT	TMA401611	08/21/92
Canada	DISCOVERY II	TMA324818	03/13/87
Canada	E-2000	TMA275975	01/21/83
Canada	EC & MAPLE LEAF Design	TMA181794	03/10/72
Canada	ECV	TMA321803	12/19/86
Canada	EPIC SERIES	TMA447256	09/08/85
Canada	FLOOR PRO	TMA365100	02/02/90
Canada	GARMENTAIRE	101371	09/09/55
Canada	GENESIS	TMA387351	08/02/91
Canada	IOTA	TMA444109	06/16/95
Canada	SIDEKICK	TMA379443	02/08/91
Canada	SYSTEM 90	TMA352480	03/03/89
France	CONCORDIA	1202749	04/27/82
France	EPP	911846	
Germany	CONCORDIA	1044057	05/05/82
Great Britain	GLOBALTEK	2028985	08/01/95
Guatemala	GLOBALTEK	093255	12/15/98
Indonesia	GLOBALTEK	429983	07/08/99
Ireland	CONCORDIA	112687	11/11/81
Ireland	CONCORDIA	112688	11/11/81
Japan	CONCORDIA	1970082	07/23/87
Japan	CONCORDIA	2164990	08/31/89

Page 2 of 3

Doc #:CH02 (06163-00035) 1185534v1;10/30/2000/Time:10:03

Japan	MAYFLOWER	4047084	08/22/97
Saudi Arabia	ELECTROLUX	50/95	10/30/74
Slovak Republic	GLOBALTEK	181643	08/14/98
South Korea	GLOBALTEK	445714	4/6/99
Taiwan	GLOBALTEK in Chinese	861031	08/01/99

# **APPLICATIONS**

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
United States	GERM GRABBER	75/578,953	10/28/98
United States	HEALTHY LIVING	75/607,298	12/17/98
United States	LIVING HEALTHY	75/607,296	12/17/98
Japan	GLOBALTEK	1999-100540	11/05/99
Japan	MAYFLOWER MICRON	99-54341	06/21/99
Japan	MAYFLOWER Pictoral Logo	· 8-78237	07/12/96

# RELEASE OF COLLATERAL AGREEMENT (TRADEMARK)

THIS RELEASE is made as of this May of October, 2000, by First Source Financial LLP, an Illinois registered limited liability partnership, as agent ("FSFP"), in favor of Electrolux LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, formerly known as ELX Holdings, L.L.C.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, First Source hereby unconditionally and expressly releases and terminates any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks, trademark registrations, tradenames and trademark applications, and goodwill thereto, in each instance only with respect to those listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Agreement (Trademark) dated June 1, 2000 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office on June 8, 2000, at Reel 002100 Frame 0146 (the "Agreement (Trademark)").

This Release shall be binding upon First Sources' legal representatives, assigns and successors.

FIRST SOURCE FINANCIAL LLP, in its capacity as Agent for Lenders

By: First Source Financial, Inc., its Agent/Manager

By: EDWARD A. SZARKOWYCZ

Name: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL COUNSEL

Title:

Doc #:CH02 (06163-00035) 1185200v1;10/30/2000/Time:10:03

### **EXHIBIT A**

#### **TRADEMARKS**

<b>COUNTRY</b>	<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
United States	Advantage Series	1871832	01/03/95
United States	Aqualux	1106593	11/21/78
United States	Arrow Design	1136035	05/27/80
United States	Better by Design	1616676	10/09/90
United States	Clean Sweep	1104149	10/17/78
United States	EPIC	1811472	12/14/93
United States	EPIC	1907149	07/25/95
United States	Epic and Design	1923383	10/03/95
United States	Floor Pro	1607281	07/24/90
United States	Gleaner	0359745	08/30/38
United States	IOTA	2052680	04/15/97
United States	Side Kick	1503686	09/13/88
United States	Side Kick II	1881278	02/28/95
United States	Smooth-Flex	1205447	08/17/82
United States	Smooth-Flex	1299503	10/09/84
United States	Turbo	1009088	04/22/75
United States	Val-U-Vac	1384228	02/25/86
United States	GUARDIAN	2,301,839	12/21/99

Page 1 of 3

### FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Benelux	CONCORDIA	380,741	04/29/82
Canada	DIPLOMAT	TMA401611	08/21/92
Canada	DISCOVERY II	TMA324818	03/13/87
Canada	E-2000	TMA275975	01/21/83
Canada	EC & MAPLE LEAF Design	TMA181794	03/10/72
Canada	ECV	TMA321803	12/19/86
Canada	EPIC SERIES	TMA447256	09/08/85
Canada	FLOOR PRO	TMA365100	02/02/90
Canada	GARMENTAIRE	101371	09/09/55
Canada	GENESIS	TMA387351	08/02/91
Canada	IOTA	TMA444109	06/16/95
Canada	SIDEKICK	TMA379443	02/08/91
Canada	SYSTEM 90	TMA352480	03/03/89
France	CONCORDIA	1202749	04/27/82
France	EPP	911846	
Germany	CONCORDIA	1044057	05/05/82
Great Britain	GLOBALTEK	2028985	08/01/95
Guatemala	GLOBALTEK	093255	12/15/98
Indonesia	GLOBALTEK	429983	07/08/99
Ireland	CONCORDIA	112687	11/11/81
Ireland	CONCORDIA	112688	11/11/81
Japan	CONCORDIA	1970082	07/23/87
Japan	CONCORDIA	2164990	08/31/89

Page 2 of 3

Doc #:CH02 (06163-00035) 1185534v1;10/30/2000/Time:10:03

Japan	MAYFLOWER	4047084	08/22/97
Saudi Arabia	ELECTROLUX	50/95	10/30/74
Slovak Republic	GLOBALTEK	181643	08/14/98
South Korea	GLOBALTEK	445714	4/6/99
Taiwan	GLOBALTEK in Chinese	861031	08/01/99

# **APPLICATIONS**

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	<u>SERIAL NO</u> .	FILING DATE
United States	GERM GRABBER	75/578,953	10/28/98
United States	HEALTHY LIVING	75/607,298	12/17/98
United States	LIVING HEALTHY	75/607,296	12/17/98
Japan	GLOBALTEK	1999-100540	11/05/99
Japan	MAYFLOWER MICRON	99-54341	06/21/99
Japan	MAYFLOWER Pictoral Logo	8-78237	07/12/96

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Illinois	)
	)
County of Cook	)

On this 70th day of October, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Illinois, in the County aforesaid, personally appeared Edward A Szakowiz personally known to me to be a second beaux of First Source Financial, Inc., Agent/Manager of First Source Financial LLP, the script price that executed the foregoing instrument, and upon oath did depose that he is a Central lense of such corporation, that the signature to said instrument was made by a serior of a before tomose (of said corporation as indicated after said signature, and that the corporation executed and acknowledged before me, on behalf of First Source Financial LLP, the said instrument freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and

year first above written.

County

My commission expires: 9/28/02

Release of Collateral (Agreement (Trademark))

**RECORDED: 11/02/2000**